

**WP(PIL) NO: 182 of 2025**

K. P. Abhi Ram and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri K. P. Abhi Ram representing
Ms. Nagamani Banavath

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special
Government Pleader

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 24th September 2025**P C :**

Notice.

List on 17.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

AMD