



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench  
Sr.No:-35  
[3552]

**WP(PIL) NO: 182 of 2025**

K P Abhi Ram and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Petitioner:

K SHAHEED BHAGAT

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR HOME, TAGORE YADAV  
YARAGORLA,

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

**DATE : 17th December 2025**

**P C :**

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 31.12.2025.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**

**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn