



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-59
[3584]

WP(PIL) NO: 182 of 2025

K. P. Abhi Ram and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners:

Mr. K. Shaheed Bhagat

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. D. Yathindra Dev, Id. Special GP –
R6 & R8,

Mr. T. Niranjana, Id. DSG

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 8th July, 2026.

P C :

Counter-affidavit, only on behalf of respondent No.8, has been filed.

List on 30.09.2026, for arguments.

It is made clear that matter shall be heard on the basis of available pleadings on that date.

LISA GILL, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN